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Trieste, July 02"42015

Commencing from 01 August 2015 tariffs for garbage service within the port of Trieste are established as follows

A) Basic rates due for each service rendered to:

1 - Merchant ships berthed in the port of Trieste:

Ship upto
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From

500
501
1.001
4.001
10.001
15.001
30.001
50.001
75.001

G.R.T.
To 1.000
To 4.000
To 10.000
To 15.000
To 30.000
To 50.000
To 75.000
And over

B) Basic rates to be paid per day or fraction for:

1 - Stay alongside vessel of floating crafts or containers suitable for the collection of garbage:

floating craft

15 cbm container
24 cbm container
34 cbm container

2 - Clearance of barges or containers upon completion of service:

emptying of one 15 cbm cont.
emptying of one 24 cbm cont
emptying of one 34 cbm cont.

TS.L
TS.L
TS.L
T.S.L
T.S.L
T.S.L
T.S.L
TS.L

Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro

Euro
Euro
Euro
Euro

Base
(Amount
including 1 mc
of solid waste)
19,60
29,50
57,00
64,00
80,00
97,00
108,00
125,00
140,00

Euro 420,00
Euro 680,00
Euro 960,00

3 — Disposal of normal solid waste exceeding 1 mc included in the service : Euro 40/mc

4 — Disposal of special waste : Euro 75/mc

5 — Supply of bags for different collection method

Package of 50 bags
Per single bag

Euro 18,00

Euro 0,38

Delivery with

different
collection
method

17,00

26,00

50,00

56,00

70,00

85,00

95,00

110,00

123,20

80,00 / per hour or part

90,00 / per day or part
145,00 / per day or part
205,00 / per day or part
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C) Surcharge and rebates:
The above flat tariffs eventually reduced in offer by tender, will be increased or reduced as follows:

1-To services rendered to passenger ships at anchorage, that have no passengers aboard, rates shall be applied
whereas at point 1 of paragraph A).

2 - For services to Italian men-of-war a 30 % rebate is applied,

3 - For services rendered, upon ship’s request, during working days between 17.00 and 08.00, a 50 % surcharge is
applied,

4 - For services rendered, upon ship’s request, on holidays between 08.00 and 17.00 a 70 % surcharge is applied,

5 - For services rendered, upon ship’s request, on holidays before 08.00 and after 17.00 and on Saturday after 17.00 a
100 % surcharge is applied,

6 - For services rendered to ships in dry-dock a 20 % surcharge is applied,
7 - For services rendered to ships on roads a 20 % surcharge is applied,

8 - If the garbage is collected by dustmen without the help of vessel’s crewmembers a 25 % surcharge is applied.

Ordinance n° 90/90 Trieste 01.09.1990
Omissis

Chapter II° Rules for the collection of waste produced by ships staying in Trieste port or roadstead.
Article 8: (use of ship’s incinerator)

In the areas under the jurisdiction of the Marine Department of Trieste, ships are prohibited to use their incinerator
intended to the elimination of produced waste.

Omissis

TRIESTE, 28.07.2014
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We kindly ask you to inform your clients that for special waste withdrawal (mooring ropes, fireworks etc) is advisable
to request the estimated expenses in advance to avoid unpleasant inconvenient.

Intanto ti metto i prezzi di ciascun rifiuto particolare:

Lead-acid accumulators:

AA batteries:

Incandescent lamps (bulbs):
Neon lamps (fluo tubes):
Toner/cartridges:

Oil rags (calcolato su 1,5-2mc):
Paint cans: (considered 30 cans):
Expired medicines:

Gas bottles:

Fireworks:

Line throwing rockets:

MOB rockets (man overboard):
Galley oil: first 20t free of charge, subsequent

ah

ah dh

ah dh dh

3,00/ea
€ 0,50/ea
0,50/ea
1,50/ea
€ 4,50/ea
500,00
150,00
€ 350,00
€ 2,50/pz
€ 7,00/pz
30,00/pz
40,00/pz
20 per can



