GARBAGE SERVICE

Letter Sea Service Trieste, July 02nd 2015

Commencing from 01 August 2015 tariffs for garbage service within the port of Trieste are established as follows

- A) Basic rates due for each service rendered to:
- 1 Merchant ships berthed in the port of Trieste:

						Base	Delivery with
						(Amount	different
						including 1 mc	collection
						of solid waste)	method
Ship upto	500	G.R.T.			Euro	19,60	17,00
From	501	To	1.000	T.S.L.	Euro	29,50	26,00
From	1.001	To	4.000	T.S.L.	Euro	57,00	50,00
From	4.001	To	10.000	T.S.L.	Euro	64,00	56,00
From	10.001	To	15.000	T.S.L.	Euro	80,00	70,00
From	15.001	To	30.000	T.S.L.	Euro	97,00	85,00
From	30.001	To	50.000	T.S.L.	Euro	108,00	95,00
From	50.001	To	75.000	T.S.L.	Euro	125,00	110,00
From	75.001		And over	T.S.L.	Euro	140,00	123,20

- B) Basic rates to be paid per day or fraction for:
- 1 Stay alongside vessel of floating crafts or containers suitable for the collection of garbage:

floating craft	Euro	80,00 / per hour or part
15 cbm container	Euro	90,00 / per day or part
24 cbm container	Euro	145,00 / per day or part
34 cbm container	Euro	205,00 / per day or part

2 - Clearance of barges or containers upon completion of service:

emptying of one 15 cbm cont.	Euro	420,00
emptying of one 24 cbm cont	Euro	680,00
emptying of one 34 cbm cont.	Euro	960,00

- 3 Disposal of normal solid waste exceeding 1 mc included in the service : Euro 40/mc
- 4 Disposal of special waste : Euro 75/mc
- 5 Supply of bags for different collection method

Package of 50 bags Euro 18,00 Per single bag Euro 0,38

PORT OF TRIESTE GARBAGE SERVICE PAGE 2 REVISION 01/2015

C) Surcharge and rebates:

The above flat tariffs eventually reduced in offer by tender, will be increased or reduced as follows:

- 1 To services rendered to passenger ships at anchorage, that have no passengers aboard, rates shall be applied whereas at point 1 of paragraph A).
- 2 For services to Italian men-of-war a 30 % rebate is applied,
- 3 For services rendered, upon ship's request, during working days between 17.00 and 08.00, a 50 % surcharge is applied,
- 4 For services rendered, upon ship's request, on holidays between 08.00 and 17.00 a 70 % surcharge is applied,
- 5 For services rendered, upon ship's request, on holidays before 08.00 and after 17.00 and on Saturday after 17.00 a 100 % surcharge is applied,
- 6 For services rendered to ships in dry-dock a 20 % surcharge is applied,
- 7 For services rendered to ships on roads a 20 % surcharge is applied,
- 8 If the garbage is collected by dustmen without the help of vessel's crewmembers a 25 % surcharge is applied.

Ordinance n° 90/90 Trieste 01.09.1990

Omissis

Chapter II° Rules for the collection of waste produced by ships staying in Trieste port or roadstead.

Article 8: (use of ship's incinerator)

In the areas under the jurisdiction of the Marine Department of Trieste, ships are prohibited to use their incinerator intended to the elimination of produced waste.

Omissis

We kindly ask you to inform your clients that for special waste withdrawal (mooring ropes, fireworks etc) is advisable to request the estimated expenses in advance to avoid unpleasant inconvenient.

Intanto ti metto i prezzi di ciascun rifiuto particolare:

Lead-acid accumulators:	€ 3,00/ea	
AA batteries:	€ 0,50/€	ea
Incandescent lamps (bulbs):	€ 0,50/ea	
Neon lamps (fluo tubes):	€ 1,50/ea	
Toner/cartridges:	€ 4,50/€	ea
Oil rags (calcolato su 1,5-2mc):	€ 500,00	
Paint cans: (considered 30 cans):	€ 150,00	
Expired medicines:	€ 350,00	
Gas bottles:	€ 2,50/p	οz
Fireworks:	€ 7,00/p	οz
Line throwing rockets:	€ 30,00/pz	
MOB rockets (man overboard):	€ 40,00/pz	
Galley oil: first 20lt free of charge, subsequen	nt € 20 per can	